PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Portola Packaging Limited	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portola Packaging Inc.
Street Address:	951 Douglas Road
City:	Batavia
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29251420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: asacharoff@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0005178.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K Sacharoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019146 FRAME: 0121

500256694

± 840.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

2 7	- MIN 1	C 30000C SMACK
20 to 16 2	F F	Service 9
assi	1.78	

Portola Packing, Inc.

Address:

951 Douglas Road, Batavia, IL 60510

- (1) US Design Patent Application 29/251,420 Filed January 5, 2006 and entitled Closures for Containers
- (2) European (EU) Office for Harmonization Community Design Reg. No. 000368279 Filed July 8, 2005 and entitled Closures for Containers

The below Assignor owning 100% of the above referenced filed US Patent Application and the above referenced EU Community Design Patent ("Inventions"), and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said Inventions in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim priority to the Inventions; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Assignor		
ASSIGNOR:	Portola Packaging Limited	
Addres	ss: 3 Carriage Drive White Rose Way, Doncaster, South Yorkshire DN4 5N1	UK
ву:	MXXV Dated: 10/4/07	
Position: <u> </u>	langing Director	

PATENT REEL: 019146 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 04/11/2007